pald the following AdJustable securlty deposit to the Owners as

follows:-

Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) to Manorama Laha;

Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four lakh only) to Deb Jyoti Laha;

Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four lakh only) to Tapan Jyoti Laha;

Rs. 5,70,000/- (Rupees Five lakh seventy thousand only) paid to

owners through Netai Halder.

Rs. 7,15,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only) paid

to Deb Jyoti Laha on 29/O7 /2024

1.9

Rs. 7,15,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only) paid

to Tapan Jyoti Laha on 29 /07 /2O24

DEVELOPER'S ALLOCATION shal1 mean and include All That the

remaining portion left after allotting to Owner's allocation share or

portion in the New Building out of the total constructed area i.e., open

[...]

Pitambar Ghatak Lane, Police Station - Chetla, Kolkata - 7OOO27; the

Developer shall arrange a temporary accommodation for the Owners

towards shifting or sha-1l pay to the Owners if they arrange for their own

accommodation a maximum sum of Rs 24,0O0/- (Rupees Twenty-four

Thousand only) per month ( Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand only)

per month to be paid as shifting charges jointly to Smt. Suj ata Laha and

Sri Datattreyo Laha & Rs 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand only) per

month to be paid as shifting charges to Sri Tapan Jyoti Laha) till the

Owners Allocation in the proposed building are completed and the

possession of the same is handed over to the Owner

iii.

Install all electricity line, wiring, gas, water, tele-communications,

[...]

In addltion to the aforeseld allocatlon, the Developer has already paid the

followlng AdJustable securlty deposlt to the Owners as follows :-

Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) to Manorama Laha;

Rs. 4,00,0O0/- (Rupees Four lakh only) to Deb Jyoti Laha;

Rs. 4,0O,00O/- (Rupees Four lakh only) to Tapan Jyoti Laha;

Rs. 5,70,000/- (Rupees Five lakh seventy thousand only) to Netai Halder

on behalf of the Owners.

Rs. 7,15,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only) to Deb Jyoti

Laha on 29 l07 /2024

Rs. 7,15,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh fifteen thousand only) to Tapan Jyoti

Laha on 29 I 07 12024

(Developer's Allocation)

Developer',s Allocation shall mean and include all that the remaining portion

leftafterallottingtoowner,SallocationshareorportionintheNewBuildingout

of the total constructed area i.e., open and covered area inciuding total saleable